
GUERNSEY STATUTORY INSTRUMENT 

1984 - No. Ib 

The Pos t  Of f i c e  (Overseas L e t t e r  P o s t )  (Amendment) o r d e r ,  1984 

Made ... ... . . . 
Laid be fo r e  t h e  S t a t e s  ... 

Coming i n t o  Opera t ion  ... 3 rd  September, 1984 

THE STATES POST OFFICE BOARD, i n  pursuance of  t h e  powers 

con fe r r ed  upon it by s e c t i o n s  13,  16 and 68 of t h e  P o s t  Of f ice  

(Guernsey) Law, 1969, a s  amended ( a ) ,  hereby o r d e r s : -  

Am ments t o  1. The Pos t  Of f i c e  (Overseas L e t t e r  P o s t )  Order ,  1983, ( b ) ,  
O v t ~ s e a s  L e t t e r  
Pos t  Order o f  i s  hereby amended a s  fol lows:-  
1983. 

( a )  i n  S e c t i o n  23 t h e r e o f ,  f o r  t h e  words "one pound and 

twenty f i v e  new pence" t h e r e  i s  s u b s t i t u t e d  "£1.50";  

( b )  i n  Sec t i on  25(2)  ( c )  t h e r e o f ,  f o r  t h e  words "one pound" 
- - 

t h e r e  i s  s u b s t i t u t e d  "£1.10";  

( c )  i n  S e c t i o n s  26 ( a ) ,  26 (b )  , 30 ( a )  and 30 (b )  t h e r e o f ,  

f o r  t h e  words " twelve pounds", i n  each p l a c e  where t h o s e  

words appear ,  t h e r e  is s u b s t i t u t e d  "£13"; 

( d )  t h e  F i r s t ,  Second, Thi rd ,  S i x t h  and Seventh Schedules  

t h e r e t o  are r e p e a l e d  and t h e  Schedules  set  o u t  i n  t h e  

F i r s t ,  Second, Th i rd ,  Four th  and F i f t h  Schedules  t o  t h i s  

Order a r e  r e s p e c t i v e l y  s u b s t i t u t e d  t h e r e f o r .  

( a )  Ordres  en Conse i l  Vol. X X I I ,  p.128; Vol. X X I I I ,  p.511. 

(b )  , S . I .  1983 No. 11 



In respect of the Post Office (Overseas Letter 
Post) Order, 1983, (b), the Amendment Order, 
1984 attached,makes the following alterations: 

(i) The overseas letter, newspaper 
and small packet rates have been 
increased. 

(ii) The compensation fees and the 
postal packets in bond fees 
have been increased. 



Citation. 2. This Order may be cited as the Post Office (Overseas Letter 

Post) (Amendment) Order, 1984. 

Commencement. 3. This Order shall come into force on the 3rd day of September, 

1984. 

Dated this 30th day of July, 1984. 

R.J. LE PREVOST 

President of the States Post Office Board 

for and on behalf of the Board 



FIRST SCHEDULE Section 1 (d) 

FIRST SCHEDULE Section 1 

Rates of postage on letters and postcards 

PART I 

Rates o f  postage under Section 1 (1) . ' 

1 . Letter: 
Weight not exceeding 60 g . . . .  ... ... ... 13P 

. . . .  ... Thereafter weight not exceeding 100 g 18p 

. . . .  ... 150 g 22P 
200 g . . . .  ... 28P 
250 g . . . .  ... 34P 
300 g . . . .  ... 4 0 ~  
350 g . . . .  ... 46p 
400 g . . . .  ... 5 2 ~  
450 g . . . .  ... 5 9 ~  
500 g . . . .  ... 66p 
750 g . . . .  ... 98p 

... ... ... 2 . Postcard ... ... ... ... 13P 

J 

PART 2 \ 

Rates of postage under subsection (2) of section one 

. 
1 . Letter: 

Weight not exceeding 20 g . . . .  ... 
Thereafter weight not exceeding 60 g . 

100 g . 
150 g . 
200 g . 
250 g . 
300 g . 

. . . . . . .  s t . .  . . .  350 g . 
400 g . 
450 g . 
500 g . 
750 g . 
1000 g . 
1250 g . 
1500 g . 
1750 g . 
2000 g . 

... 2 . Postcard ... ... ... ... ... ... 2 2P 



SECOND SCHEDULE Section 1 (d) 

SECOND SCHEDULE Section 5 

Rates of postage on air mail packets 

PART I 
Rates of .postage on &ir mail 2ackets other than under Part 2 
of thls schedule 

1. Letter 
... (a) tozone A :  U p t o l o g .  ... . . . ... 2 9 ~  

each additional 10 g. -. . ... IlP 
... (b) to Zone B: Up to 10 g. . -. -. . ... 31P 

each additional 10 g. . .. ... 14P 
... (c) to Zone C: Up to 10 g. -. . -. - ... 34p 

each additional 10 g. . -. ... 15P 

2. Postcard (to all zones) ... ... -. . ... 26p 

3. Air Letter Form (to all zones) . -. ..- ... 2 6 ~  

4. Printed Packet/Small Packet 
(a) to Zone>A: Up to 10 g. ... ... ... .-. 21P 

each additional 10 g. ... ... 5P 
(b) to Zone B: Up to 10 g. ... ... ... ... 23p 

each additional 10 g. \ ... ... 7P 
(c) to Zone C: Up to 10 g. ... ... ... ... 24p 

each additional 10 g. ... ... 8~ 

5. Registered Newspaper or Periodical 
(a) to Zone A :  Up to 10 g. ... . -. ... ... 16P 

each additional 10 g. ... -. . 3P 
(b) to Zone B: UP to 10 g. ... ... -. . ... 1 8 ~  

each additional 10 g. ... ... 4P 
(c) to Zone C: Up to 10 g. ... ... -.. ... 19p 

each additional 10 g. -. - ... 5P 
6. Literature for the blind (consisting .of or .containing m l y  . 

literature for the blind) 
(a) to Zones A,B and C: for each 50 g. or part thereof lp 
(b) to Europe 

(i) up to 1 kg. ... .-. . . - ... Free 
(ii) thereafter for each 50 g. or part thereof lp 



PART 2 

Postal packets posted for transmission to a person at either of the 
destinations referred to in paragraph (a) or (b) (as appropriate) of 
sect.ion 1 (1) of this 0rder.shall be charged as follows:.. 

1. Letter 
(a) to Europe: 

Weight not exceeding 60 g. ... . . - . . . 
Thereafter weight not exceeding 100 g. ... 

150 g. . . . 
2009. ... 
250 g. ... 
300 g. ... 
350 g. ... 
400 g. ... 
450 g. ... 

3 7  1 5009. ... 
750 g. ,... 

1 kg, . . - 
1 kg.250 g. 
1 kg.500 g. 
1 kg.750 g. 
2 kg. . . . 

(b) to anywhere other than Europe: 
Not exceeding 40 grams in weight ... -. . 17p 
For each additional 10 grams up to a total weight 
not exceeding 2 kg. . . . ... ... . , . llp . 

2. Postcard . . . ... ... -.. -. . ... 17p. -- 

3. Printed Packet (to anywhere other than Europe): 
Not exceeding 40 grams in weight ... . . . . . . 17p 
For each additional 10 grams up to a total weight 
not exceeding 2 kg. 4P 

4. Small Packet (to anywhere other than Europe): 
Not exceeding 40 grams in weight ... . . . . . . 171,. 
For each additional 10 grams up to a total weight 
not exceeding 1 kg. .. . . . . . -. .-. ... 4~ 

5. Forces Air Letter Form ... ... ..- -.. ... 1 3 ~  



THIRD SCHEDULE S e c t i o n  1 ( d )  

THIRD SCHEDULE . S e c t i o n s  2 and 3  

O t h e r  r a t e s  o f  p o s t a g e  

P a r t  I 

R a t e s  o f  p o s t a g e  under  s e c t i o n . 2  and s e c t i o n  3  ( 2 )  

( a )  P r i n t e d  p a c k e t  ( o t h e r  t h a n  a n  Al l -up  Newspaper) :  
Weight n o t  e x c e e d i n g  20 g  . ... ... ... ... 

... ... T h e r e a f t e r  w e i g h t  n o t  e x c e e d i n g  60 g  . 
100  g  . ... ... 
1 5 0  g  . ... ... 

78 ... 200 g  . ... 
' 250 g  . ... ... 

300 g  . ... ... 
350 g  . ... ... 

0 3  . I 1  ... " 4 0 0 9  . ... 
8 I, 450 g  . ... ... 

500 g  . ... ... 
750 g  . ... \ ... 

... 1 kg . ... 

... 2 kg . ... 

(b)  P r i n t e d  p a c k e t  complying w i t h  s e c t i o n  9 (1) ( b ) :  
E x c e e d i n g  2  k g  . b u t  n o t  exceeding 3 kg . . . . . . .  £3.13 
T h e r e a f t e r  n o t  e x c e e d i n g  4  kg . ... ... £4.22 

... 5 kg . ... £5.24 

PART 2 

R a t e s  of  p o s t a g e  u n d e r - s e c t i o n  3  (1) . 

P r i n t e d  p a c k e t :  
Weight n o t  e x c e e d i n g  20 g . . . .  ... 
T h e r e a f t e r  w e i g h t  n o t  e x c e e d i n g  60  g  . 

1 0 0  g  . 
1 5 0  g  . 
200 g  . 
250 g  . 
300 g  . 
350 g  . 
400 g . 
450 g  . 
50ir g . 
750 g  . 
1000 g  . 



PART 3 

Rates of postage under sectlon 3 (3) 

All-up Newspaper: 
Weight not exceeding 20 g . ... ... 
Thereafter weight not exceeding 60 g . 

100 g . 
150 g . 
200 g . 
250 g . 
300 g . 
350 g . 
400 g . 
450 g . 
500 g . 
750 g . 
1 kg . 
2 kg . 

PART 4 

' : 
Rates of postage under section 4 (4) . . 

1 . (a) Printed packet: 
Weight not exceeding 20 g . ... 
Thereafter weight not exceeding 60 g . 

100 g . 
150 g . 
200 g . 
250 g . 
300 g . 
350 g . 
400 g . 
450 g . 
500 g . 
750 g . 
1 kg . 

I,  ' ., 2 kg . 

(b) Printed packet complying with section 9 (1) (b) : 
Exceeding 2 kg . but not exceeding 3 kg . ... £4.03 
Thereafter not exceeding 4 kg . ... ... £ 5 . 3 8  

... 5  kg . ... £6.72 

2 . Small packet: 
Weight not exceeding 100 g . ... 
Thereafter weight not exceeding 150 g . 

200 g . 
250 g . 
300 g . 
350 g . 
400 g . 
450 g . 
500 g . 
750 g . 
1 kg . 



FOURTH SCHEDULE Section 1 (d)  

SIXTH SCHEDULE Sections 20 and 29 

Insured letters - Compensation fees and meximum compensation 

Compensation fees Maximum Compensation 



FIFTH SCHEDULE Section 1 (a) 

SEVENTH SCHEDULE Section 34 -- . 

Postal packets in bond 

Number of packets -I 
1 ... . . . ... . . - 
2... ... . -. ... 
3... ... -.. . . . 
4 ... ... . . . ... 
5 ... . . . -.. . -. 
6 to 10 inclusive ... 
11 to 20 inclusive ... 
2 1  to 30 inclusive ... 
31 to 40 inclusive .-: 
41 to 50 inclusive ... 
every additional 25 or part 

thereof ..- .-. 
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